PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rikard Holmdahl	09/02/2003
Peter Olofsson	09/01/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arexis AB
Street Address:	Arvid Wallgrens Backe
City:	Goteborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-413 46

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12719509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-5070

Email: wasilkus@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC Plaza

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13425-0191004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Patrick Finn III, Ph.D., Reg.# 44,109

Total Attachments: 3

source=13425191004assn#page1.tif source=13425191004assn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025885 FRAME: 0271 source=13425191004assn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025885 FRAME: 0272

Attorney Docket No: 11145-024001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, RIKARD HOLMDAHL of Siriusgatan 2, 22457 Lund, Sweden, and PETER OLOFSSON of Kulgränden 11D, 22649 Lund, Sweden, hereby assign to: Arexis AB, a corporation of Sweden having a place of business at: Arvid Wallgrens Backe, SE-413 46 Göteborg, Sweden; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a provisional application entitled AUTOIMMUNE CONDITIONS AND NADPH OXIDASE DEFECTS, filed November 27, 2002, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. <u>60/429,609</u>; an international application entitled <u>AUTOIMMUNE</u> CONDITIONS AND NADPH OXIDASE DEFECTS, filed May 13, 2003, and assigned International Serial Number PCT/IB03/02419, and a U.S. Application entitled <u>AUTOIMMUNE</u> CONDITIONS AND NADPH OXIDASE DEFECTS, filed May 13, 2003, and assigned U.S. Application Serial Number 10/437,427; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 11145-024001

IN this 2 n	day of	_	aber	and and seal at _ _, 2003.	Lu	ind	, L.S.
Ţ	Anael	,		BY WITNESS		full post offic	e address is
-, - 51au	bärsvägen	14 , SE	-245 44	Staffans t	orp	Sweden	,
was persoi	nally present a	nd did see <u>R</u>	RIKARD HO	DLMDAHL who erein contained	o is kno		
			Signa	fure of Witness			

Attorney Docket No: 11145-024001

IN W	TINESS WE	HEREOF, I hereto s	set my hand and, 2003.	seal at <u>িত</u> ি	seborg	,
]	PETER OLOFSS	ON S			_ L.S.
		STATE	EMENT BY WI	ITNESS		
was personal	lly present		ER OLOFSSON	who is known	full post office addre	
60151550.doc			Signature of V	Vitness	-	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025885 FRAME: 0275